3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | ORIGINAL 230072015 | GH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELERSED s Ton 118
B ECR-19-019429 13DEC2019 | F J YY
2151475~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151475-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151475-1 ; TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151475-7 B TO0LTNG KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151475-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE R | 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
WIRE |2 54 mm [ 1001 F EERE w 2119787-4  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER O PREMIUM 258
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] F R | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 257
STABI | 4.83 mm [.190] 0 R | 2119348-1  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENTS 6
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - ? ? ? ? 207198441 SPRING PLUNGER, M4 2’55
408-35042 R | 21193471 KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT |254
R w 18032~ 1 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 253
- - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 51190874 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT SA 4
TERMINAL NAME: 140 DIA PIN & SOCKET R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
5.75-6.51 mm [.226-.256 IN] 1.20-2.40 mm [.047-.094 IN] SR [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
] ] ) - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMQQ%[QN e - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11604
R w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED R w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
926988 | 9269882 926986 | 9269862 R | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F = | ST [0 [ 1 | T | 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING
T Eommo Coor 0. 05 L 060e - 000 L. N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
T 00mm? 45470 05 [ 0574/~ 0021 3 g -2 02 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
0 75mm? U 37470 05 [ 0544/- 002 L8 R w 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
0 50mm? 1 284/-0 .05 [ 050+/- 00721 5 8 - W W W W 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5W
R w 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
LEL COUMENDE D et banie R w 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R w 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 21222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ e pe e |2 | 3-0844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl R w 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 2119797-? SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE Fierp o o B% [T 2r19797-1 [SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 21
R w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁ;égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A I R 1 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
’ | -2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R w 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
*WARNLING zf: R w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - W 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN N I A ! c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N PP T 180509576 [FLOATING SHEAR, FHRONT - ’
N w 1633776-5  |ANVIL 8
: - |- : : ]
: - |- : : 6
R 1 2119349-1  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
R w 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N w 2119794-6  |CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3
R w 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
Nl T2 2] w 4564075 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
720CT20T5 — TE Commectini
CH?OEQEE ¢30CT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 230CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . s 140 F oo
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2151475 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b IYPE
MECH

ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A" :
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM R

tAR STDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

A S0 \\4
'mmmmmmmmﬁﬁﬁ
!__ b
——;n‘—‘r

162

. 9 \@,

Eij | LS
"Q — L
T, 1
y o |
It U

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF h
ﬁ@gﬂf=4
=1

——

//////‘H’PEF

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\htion | DWN 220CT2015 o
HOFFNER > TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 230CT2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 230CT2015 [NamE ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
i o Applicator
<§> E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH

WE IGHT B A ‘

00779 (C=2151475

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV E
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSTON TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151475-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-21514715-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151475-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
TNSUL T2 79 wm [ 110 = BEEE 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
STABL 14 83 wm [ 1901 0 N 2119787-4  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER O PREMIUM 258
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 2o
408-35047 (L] -] 2119348-1  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENTS6
- 2 2 2079844~ SPRING PLUNGER, M4 172595
- 1 W 2119347-1 KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 254
- 1 1 18037 -1 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 253
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: 140 DIA PIN & SOCKET - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|7243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 1 1 %282% EE;“EE%&NEE\E%OE Zlg\t gjf
5 75-6.50 mm [.226-.256 IN] 1.20-2.40 mm [.047-.094 IN] T > 19580 JECHANICAL FEED ASSEWBLY 539
XEEMM%MN oy B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o I c168083-9 [5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 20 : 143
926988 | 9269882 926986 1 9269862 ] c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
- 1 W 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1 1 1803516-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- - W W 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
U e T 8 DT s ol e :
- 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
[ . 50mm? 1.52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 3.5 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
1. 00mmZ |.45+/-0.05 [ . 057+/-.002] 3.9 -2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ghgéggg 1-;;1;8'22 Ehggéi; 88;} 2.2 - 1 1 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 1 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
- 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
M - 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - W 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 4]
- 1 1 2-1152356-0 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2 2 2079383-95 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 2 3-28449672-0 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | SALELEN PooENBLT, o [RIE BULOE o
CTORAGE OF APELICATOR. -] 2119797-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 28
Lﬁl - 1 1 2119797-1 SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL ’f
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. H | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | ! c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, Roks, M4 * 8.0 c |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER (N I R c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
%vv¢\R N I%JG 1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1633776-5 |ANVIL 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S N ) i g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS, B T T
- 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 1 1 2119794-6 CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3
- 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 1 1 456407-95 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R R S T Rl R 220CT20T5 — TE Connectivit
A —srrs] TS 1S s s
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 230CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm e N P&Jﬁiwc Ocean S)de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) M 1| 00779 [@=2151475 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol I YPL

MECHANTCAL

\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

395 584;0 O5WREF
e W

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

- _ o Us (30)Rer
CAM POSITIONS S e >

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ) ¢ 1 R SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| AT 10N | DWN 220CT2015 — T ¢ Fiyit
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER onnecTiviTy
@ N CHTK LBl ¢30CT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 230CT2015 |NAmME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANITCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic . Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aftlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 65{::3335 - Lo SR ——
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151475
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




